KMP_782482C_C01 Page 1 of 4
782482 Series
ADM2482E/ADM2487E Compatible Converter Transformers
For full details go to
global/products/power/rohs
SELECTION GUIDE

ADM2482E/ADM2487E Compatible Converter Transformers
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
782482 / X X V C
Series name
Input voltage
RoHS compliant
4kVDC isolation
Output voltage
RoHS COMPLIANCE AND WAVE SOLDERING INFORMATION
This series is compatible with RoHS soldering systems with a peak wave solder temperature of 260ºC for 10 seconds. Wave solder profile not
to exceed the profile recommended in IEC 61760-1 Section 6.1.3. The pin termination finish on this product series is Matte Tin. The 782482
series is backward compatible with Sn/Pb soldering systems.
For further information, please visit www.murata.com/en-global/products/power/rohs
PACKAGE SPECIFICATIONS
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS RECOMMENDED FOOTPRINT DETAILS
TUBE OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
1
2
3 4
5
6
3.44±0.50
(0.135±0.02)
6.35
(0.25)
9.14
(0.360) Max.
9.77
(0.385) Max.
Primary Secondary
0.30(0.012)
0.20(0.008) 10.16±0.40
(0.40±0.016)
0.6 (0.024)
2.54
(0.1)
782482/33VC
XYYWW
2.54 (0.10)
2.54 (0.10)
Ø1.20 (0.05)+0.15 (0.006)
-0.00 (0.000)
Unless otherwise stated all dimensions in mm (inches) ± 0.25 (0.01).
All pins on a 2.54(0.1) pitch and within ±0.25(0.01) of true position.
Unless otherwise stated all dimensions in mm (inches) ±0.25 (0.01).
All pins on a 2.54 (0.1) pitch and within ±0.25 (0.01) of true position.
Package Weight 1.1g TYP.
TOP VIEW
0.60±0.15
(0.024±0.006)
4.00 (0.16)
5.20 (0.21)
10.65 - 11.65
(0.419 - 0.459)
12.95
(0.51)
3.80
(0.15)
15.70 (0.62)
Unless otherwise stated all dimensions in mm (inches) ±0.25 (0.01).
Tube length: 500±2 (19.7±0.08)
Tube quantity: 50
Tube material: Antistatic coated clear PVC.
KMP_782482C_C01 Page 4 of 4
782482 Series
ADM2482E/ADM2487E Compatible Converter Transformers